
	
**	Preliminary	results	for	review	–	after	November	15	they	will	become	final.			
	
**A	timing	issue	at	the	beginning	of	the	race	resulted	in	the	recorded	times	being	approximately	7	
seconds	“off”.		We	apologize	for	any	inconvenience**	
	
	

2017	Checkered	Flag	Chase	
Overall	results	–	5k	Run	

	
1	 Jordan	Green	 	 	 17:07	
2	 Brooks	Goodwin	 	 18:08	
3	 Garrett	Elrod	 	 	 18:12	
4	 Will	Lovell	 	 	 18:30	
5	 Belle	Thomas	 	 	 19:17	
6	 Tim	Davis	 	 	 19:19	
7	 Katie	Lever	 	 	 19:37	
8	 Seth	Vibbert	 	 	 20:35	
9	 David	Haynes	 	 	 20:41	
10	 Aiden	Adams	 	 	 20:43	
11	 Dorflinger	Cyril	 	 	 20:48	
12	 Seth	Canter	 	 	 22:05	
13	 Mike	Blankenship	 	 22:07	
14	 Eric	Sexton	 	 	 22:15	
15	 Peter	Brandt	 	 	 22:50	
16	 Karen	McGuffey	 	 22:52	
17	 Emma	McGuffey	 	 23:17	
18	 Sherri	Vibbert	 	 	 23:23	
19	 Tabitha	Bell	 	 	 23:26	
20	 Brett	DeGarmo	 	 	 23:43	
21	 Alex	Vibbert	 	 	 23:53	
22	 Delaney	Embry	 	 	 24:07	
23	 Sara	Shaw	 	 	 24:22	
24	 T.J.	Higdon	 	 	 25:07	
25	 Gabi	Madison	 	 	 25:17	
26	 Kevin	Coomes	 	 	 25:20	
27	 Jhonna	Basil	 	 	 25:25	
28	 Dominique	Massin	 	 26:09	
29	 Greg	Elrod	 	 	 26:09	
30	 Brian	Elliott	 	 	 26:20	
31	 Matthew	Blair	 	 	 26:47	
32	 Jen	Edwards	 	 	 27:03	
33	 Matt	Edwards	 	 	 27:03	
34	 Chuck	Herrington	 	 27:53	
35	 Joshua	Schreiner	 	 28:02	
36	 Jim	Green	 	 	 28:36	
37	 Nick	Tunks	 	 	 28:59	
38	 Sue	Croyle	 	 	 29:04	



39	 Jim	Croyle	 	 	 29:05	
40	 Jonathan	Wilson	 	 29:13	
41	 Chris	Houchin	 	 	 29:22	
42	 Shelly	Davis	 	 	 29:22	
43	 Carla	Curd	 	 	 30:13	
44	 Herve	Gaschy	 	 	 30:23	
45	 Dawn	Harbison	 	 	 31:21	
46	 Ashley	Johnson		 	 31:26	
47	 Carrie	Herrington	 	 31:52	
48	 Debbie	Gabbard	 	 32:16	
49	 Arlin	Blair	 	 	 33:09	
50	 Madison	Wagner	 	 33:16	
51	 Cynthia	Brandt	 	 	 35:00	
52	 Christoph	Mests	 	 36:11	
53	 Lily	Klein	 	 	 37:28	
54	 Richie	Sanders	 	 	 37:28	
55	 Betti	Blair	 	 	 37:31	
56	 Dan	Bessinger	 	 	 38:08	
57	 LaDonna	Houchin	 	 38:45	
58	 Mary-John	Gugler	 	 39:59	
59	 Taylor	Howard	 	 	 40:37	
60	 Robin	Lich	 	 	 41:02	
61	 Tyra	Keltner	 	 	 41:06	
62	 Peggy	Botts	 	 	 46:37	
	
	

2017	Checkered	Flag	Chase	
Overall	results	–	5k	Walk	

	
1	 Linde	Johnson	
2	 Freddy	Horn	
3	 George	Rooney	
4	 Manuel	Juric	
5	 Gabriela	Smit	
	

2017	Checkered	Flag	Chase	
Age	Group	results	

	
Overall	Male:	 	 Jordan	Green	
Overall	Female:		 Belle	Thomas	
	
Male	Masters:	 	 Tim	Davis	
Female	Masters:	 Karen	McGuffey	
	
Male	Grandmasters:	 Peter	Brandt	
Female	Grandmasters:	 Sue	Croyle	 	



	
12	and	under	Male	 1	 Aiden	Adams	
	 	 	 2	 Arlin	Blair	
	

13-19	Male	 	 1	 Brooks	Goodwin	

	 	 	 2	 Garrett	Elrod	
	 	 	 3	 Will	Lovell	
	 	 	 4	 Seth	Canter	
	 	 	 5	 Matthew	Blair	
	
13-19	Female	 	 1	 Emma	McGuffey	 	
	 	 	 2	 Delaney	Embry	
	 	 	 3	 Jhonna	Basil	
	
20-24	Female:	 	 1	 Katie	Lever	
	 	 	 2	 Madison	Wagner	
	 	 	 3	 Taylor	Howard	
	
25-29	Male:	 	 1	 Joshua	Schreiner	
	
25-29	Female:	 	 1	 Ashley	Johnson	
	
30-34	Female:	 	 1	 Jen	Edwards	
	 	 	 2	 Lily	Klein	
	 	 	 3	 Betti	Blair	
	
35-39	Male:	 	 1	 Dorflinger	Cyril	
	 	 	 2	 Eric	Sexton	
	 	 	 3	 Alex	Vibbert	
	 	 	 4	 Matt	Edwards	
	 	 	 5	 Jonathan	Wilson	
	
35-39	Female:	 	 1	 Gabi	Madison	
	 	 	 2	 Tyra	Keltner	
	
40-44	Male:	 	 1	 David	Haynes	 	
	 	 	 2	 T.J.	Higdon	
	 	 	 3	 Dominique	Massin	
	 	 	 4	 Chuck	Herrington	
	 	 	 5	 Chris	Houchin	
	 	 	 6	 Herve	Gaschy	
	 	 	 7	 Christoph	Mests	
	



40-44	Female	 	 1	 Sherri	Vibbert	
	 	 	 2	 Tabitha	Bell	
	 	 	 3	 Sara	Shaw	
	 	 	 4	 Shelly	Davis	
	 	 	 5	 Dawn	Harbison	
	 	 	 6	 Carrie	Herrington	
	 	 	 7	 Robin	Lich	
	
45-49	Male:	 	 1	 Seth	Vibbert	
	 	 	 2	 Mike	Blankenship	
	 	 	 3	 Brett	DeGarmo	
	 	 	 4	 Brian	Elliott	
	
45-49	Female	 	 1	 Carla	Curd	
	 	 	 2	 Mary-John	Gugler	
	
50-54	Male:	 	 1	 Greg	Elrod	
	 	 	 2	 Richie	Sanders	
	 	 	 	
50-54	Female	 	 1	 LaDonna	Houchin	
	
55-59	Male:	 	 1	 Jim	Green	
	 	 	 2	 Nick	Tunks	
	
55-59	Female:	 	 1	 Debbie	Gabbard	
	
60	and	over	Male:	 1	 Kevin	Coomes	
	 	 	 2	 Jim	Croyle	
	 	 	 3	 Dan	Bessinger	
	
60	and	over	Female:	 1	 Cynthia	Brandt	
	 	 	 3	 Peggy	Botts	


